

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 22-458, Version: 1

Adopt Joint City Council/Municipal Improvement District Resolution Authorizing Execution of an Employment Agreement for City/District Manager with Peggy Ducey

Adoption of this resolution will approve the employment contract appointing Peggy Ducey as City Manager for the City of Fort Bragg and District Manager for the Fort Bragg Municipal Improvement District No. 1.